
03/18/19S8 14:44 5853822151 JAMESBRUCE P A t 5 £ 0 2 

NEW MEXICO ODL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
- Engineering Bur»»u -

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION COVERSHEET 

Application Acronyms; 
[N3P-Non-St»ndard Proration Unit] [NSL-Non-8Ur><iard Location] 

(00-Olr*etkmAi rjrini'vol (SO-8lmurtnn«ou» Dedication] 
[OHC-Oownho<o CotnminflllngJ [CTB-laaaa ComminflllnnJ fl*LC-PooW.aa»* Commingling] 

[PC-Pool CommingliooJ (CKS - 0tT4.sa*a Storage] [OLM-Off-La*** Maaauramant] 
[VVfX-Watarflood Expanaton] (PMX-Pr»aaura MaJntananca Expansion] 

[SWO-SaJt Watar OrspoMl] nPI-N«^ionPrawur«Jnei*wr"V7ri'r''?~''"r'' " v ^ 
(ECW-QuaJiflad Cnnancad Oil Rscovary Certrfloatlon] (PP«-*oattlv« PrddiictJon Raapqnaa] " 

'< > i ; , 

[! J TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] APR 1 3 !QQQ '< 
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Directional Drilling r— 

J^TNSL QNSP ODD QSD .~) : 

Check One Only for [B] or [C] — -
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement 

• DHC • CTB QPLC QPC • OLS • OLM 

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery 
• WFX QPMX QSWD QlPI QEOR • PPR 

[2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or • Does Not Apply 
[A] ^Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners 

[B] (^Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner 

[C] ^Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice 

[D] (̂ Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO 
U.S. Burttau of Land Managvmtnt - ConvnruioftV of PuDiic unat. Son* Land Qfllea 

[E] ^For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or, 

FF] OfVaivers are Attached 

[3 ] INFORMATION / DATA SUBMITTED IS COMPLETE - Statement of Understanding 

I hereby certify that I, or personnel under my supervision, have read and complied with all applicable Rules and 
Regulations of the Oil Conservation Division. Further, I assert that the attached application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge and where applicable, verify that all interest (WL 
Rl, ORRI) is common. I further verify that all applicable API Numbers are included. I understand mat any 
omission of data, information or notification is cause to have the application package returned with no action 
taken. 

t 

Now Stvmtff mum tm eompmttl by an tftdrvirfua, w*th njpanri—fy rap •My. 

Chrlsrv^arrano Qj\ rti ftk -irS OH MrtlT) Production Clerk SLit33. 
Print or Type Namo Signature f y Trde Date 



Mallon Oil C ompany a Mallon Resources Subsidiary 

Denver/Colorado •Durango/Colorado* Carlsbad/NewMexico 

April 9, 1999 

Mr. Mike Stogner 
Oil Conservation Division 
2040 South Pacheco Street 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

RE: Jicarilla 459-20 No. 8 
2205' FSL and 1530' FWL (NE SW) Unit K 
Sec. 20, T30N-R03W 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Stogner: 

Mallon Oil Company received a Non Standard Location approval (NSL-2831) for the 
Pictured Cliffs formation, and also received Non Standard Location approval (NSL-2831-
A) for the Cabresto Canyon; Ojo Alamo Ext. 

Mallon Oil Company would like to apply for Non Standard Location approval for the 
Cabresto Canyon; San Jose Extension at the existing wellbore location. Enclosed is a 
copy ofthe C-102. 

Please contact me at (970) 382-9100, if any additional information is needed. 

Sincerely 

Christy Serrano 
Production Clerk 

• P.O. Box 2797 • Durango, Colorado 81302 • Phone:(970)382-9100 • Fax:(970)382-7650 • 



l'VU Uu«. IUUO, lluUU., .l.M. UIU«-IHU(J ' 

p S l f f i i r 00, ArUtU. fcK.,<aku-«fM 

otsnuct n ' 
1000 Wo Brawl M-> ulte, U.K. 8T410 

DISTRICT IT 
PO Bu 2088, Santa Tt, NU 87804-2088 

Eineray, Minerals A Natural Resources Deportment Revised Febtiarr 311 1894 
. / A • ' f \ i>,,^W IrmlruoUotWori back 

\ J J <y Submit lo Appropriate'Biatrial Qtfloa 
Stale Lease i» i'i, Copies OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

P.O, Box 2088 
Santa -Fe, M 87604-2088 

Fee Lease'^'tr tioplea 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
1 API Number 

30-039-25787 ! *: 

'Pool Cod* 

96822 

'Pool H*ma 

Cabresto Canyon;. San Jose Ext. I 
_, : 1 

'Property Cod* 

22862 

"f 'Property Nam* 

- >' ' JICARILLA 459-20 
, ' *«U Number 1 

8 I 
'OGRID Ho. 

013925 

'Operator Mams 

MALLON OIL CO. 
' Elmtloa i 

7240' j 
1 0 Surface Location 

UL or lot ne. Sietlao 

20 
Teanshlp 

30~N 
Rant* 

3-W 
Lot Ida feel trom the 

2205 
North/South Una 

SOUTH 
Feet Irom tht 

1530 
Cait/«ett Uat 

WEST 
Counly 

RIO ARRIBA 

"Bottom Hole Location I Different From Surface 
UL or lot oo. Saetlon Towtllhlp Rani* Lot Ida Feet trom th* North/South line Feel from the Cast/«e«t Un* County . 

"Dedicated Acre* "Joint or InJUl "ConioUdiUon Cod* "Order Ho, 

160 .. • .' ;•. 
NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 

OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

iff U.S.G.L.O. B.C. 1917 
, a EAST 2628.1' 

o 
Ixl 
QL 

*Q 
oi 

• T 
U3 
CM 

t 
O 

00 
o 

(RECORO) 

a 
tn 

U.S.G.L.O. B.C. 1917 

1530' 

8 
ce 
W 

cn 
oi 

ui 
« 

fci 

U.S.G.LO. B.C, 1917 

» OPERATOR CERTIFICATION . 

trvt mnd umjoHl t» IU M l / «t| Mtotiifi mnd ItlU/ 

laailur* ( \ Slaailur* 

nbriRLy^Serrano 
Prtatad Natnt 
Production Secretary 
Till* 

March 25, 1999 
-610 

»» SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
t htnlm WT4W Mat M* <Ml! tfH»n ikHH M IMl fUi 
o«t pUUM Ant /uU rttlM t/ eetaal tarattt msrfi h mi 
*r artdtr #«* Mpenrtitei and Ifkai IM tam* tt inli and 
eamri td IM tot •/ *ay t*tM*/. , 

N 89-57 E I 5273.4' (RECORD)I 



Fonn 3160-s UNITED STATES 2 f , ' • £ " . ' ] : : 
UUWIMO, DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR ' • - ^ j " ' C 

BUREAU OF L A N D M A N A G E M E N T 8 L i i 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS G N W 6 3 A ^ J ^ r ^ . _ . | . ^ 11 : | 

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or reentry to a different reservoir 

Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT --" for such pro,Dqsals ^ | _ g | j Q [ j r £ f t Q I J [ r ^ 

A Q R M APPPOVED 

/ E>tpiiasMaiCli31.1M3 

Fonn 3160-s UNITED STATES 2 f , ' • £ " . ' ] : : 
UUWIMO, DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR ' • - ^ j " ' C 

BUREAU OF L A N D M A N A G E M E N T 8 L i i 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS G N W 6 3 A ^ J ^ r ^ . _ . | . ^ 11 : | 

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or reentry to a different reservoir 

Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT --" for such pro,Dqsals ^ | _ g | j Q [ j r £ f t Q I J [ r ^ 

5. Lease Designation and Senal No. 

O Jic 459 

Fonn 3160-s UNITED STATES 2 f , ' • £ " . ' ] : : 
UUWIMO, DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR ' • - ^ j " ' C 

BUREAU OF L A N D M A N A G E M E N T 8 L i i 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS G N W 6 3 A ^ J ^ r ^ . _ . | . ^ 11 : | 

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or reentry to a different reservoir 

Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT --" for such pro,Dqsals ^ | _ g | j Q [ j r £ f t Q I J [ r ^ 

tz-
6. If Indian, Alotte or Tribe Name 

Jicarilla Apache Tribe 

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE l~\ f = f] « f> fT! l~>. 7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation 

N/A 

| | OU Wel 1 X | Gas Wel | | Oilier {.P\ ; ' j 

7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation 

N/A 

2. Name of Operator " J M f c t i \ Q 'jGOG. 

Mallon Oil Company 
8. Wel Name and No. 

Jicarilla 459-20 No. 8 
3. Address and Telephone No. ( C N H H / t J C i P f l — 

P.O. Box 2797 Durango, CO 81302 vH/ULL v:.: :-/(970)382-9100 
9. Wel API No. 

30-039-25787 
3. Address and Telephone No. ( C N H H / t J C i P f l — 

P.O. Box 2797 Durango, CO 81302 vH/ULL v:.: :-/(970)382-9100 
10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area 

E. Blanco; Pictured Cliffs 4. Location of WeB (Footage, Sec, T., R.. M., or Survey Description) 

2205' FSL and 1530' FWL 

Sec. 20, T30N-R03W 

10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area 

E. Blanco; Pictured Cliffs 4. Location of WeB (Footage, Sec, T., R.. M., or Survey Description) 

2205' FSL and 1530' FWL 

Sec. 20, T30N-R03W 

11. County or Parish. State 

Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION 

I X | Notice of Intent | | Abandonment | | Change of Plans 

| | Recompletion | | New Construction 

| | Subsequent Report I | Plugging Back | | Non-Routine Fracturing 

| | Casing Repair | | Water Shut-Off 

| | Final Abandonment Notice I | Altering Casing | | Conversion to Injection 

| X | Other: Dual Completion | | Dispose Water 

Rgpat I4S0HS 01 mApM conVMon 

CompMAuncn RocompMonRepwiandlogl«m | 

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state al pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. II wel is directionally drifled, give 

subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for al markers and zones pertinent to this zone.)* 

Mallon Oil company proposes to dual complete the above referenced well. The well is 
currently producing from the Cabresto Canyon; Ojo Alamo Ext. Mallon Oil Company would 
like to perforate the San Jose formation. Each formation will be produced via separate strings 
of 1.9" tbg. On the surface they will be metered separately and gas will go through separate 
separators where the water will be metered for each zone. Well bore diagram is attached 

14. I hereby certity that the foregoing is true and correct 

Signed 

(THS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR-S*T*TE OFFICE USE) 

Approved B 

Conditions of approval, 11 any 

Title Production Secretary 

Title 

Date Se-Z'J-W 

Lands end Mineral P.i&o-xz- 1/4- | 5 — 
Date 

Title 18 U. S. C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person icrtowingry and wiHfuly to make any department or agency of the United States any raise, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as 

as to any matter within its jurisdiction. 

'See Instruction on Reverse Side 



WELL NAME: JICARILLA 459-20 No. 8 
FIELD: EAST BLANCO 
LEGAL: SEC_20 TN_30_RW_03_ 
PRODUCING INTERVAL: Sah Jose Perfs 

3277'-3326' 

529' 

NOTES: San Jose Perfs: 
Ojo Alamo Perfs: 3277'-3326' 

5.5" casing 

1.9" IJ Tubing 

San Jose Perfs 

San Jose Perfs 

3277' 

3326' 



\ 

State of New Mexico 
District I 

PO Box 1380, Hobbs, NM 88241-1*90 

District II 

PO Drawer DO. Artesia. NU B8211-0719 

District III 

1 ODD Rio Biazoa Rd, Aztac. NU 87410 

District IV 

PO Box 2088. Santa Fe. NM 87604-2088 

\ Kncrgy, Minerals A. Nflhiriil Kissourccs DcpBrfmcnf. 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
PO Box 2088 

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 

Form C-104 

Revised February 10, 1994 

Instructions on back 

Submit to Appropriate District Office 

5 Copies 

AMENDED REPORT 

1. Operator Nam* and Addrass 

Mallon Oil Company 

P.O. Box 3256 

Carlsbad, NM 88220 (505) 885-4596 

2. OGRID Number 

13925 

1. Operator Nam* and Addrass 

Mallon Oil Company 

P.O. Box 3256 

Carlsbad, NM 88220 (505) 885-4596 

3. Reason tar Filing Coda 

1. Operator Nam* and Addrass 

Mallon Oil Company 

P.O. Box 3256 

Carlsbad, NM 88220 (505) 885-4596 NW 

4 API Number 

30-039-25787 

6. Pool Name 

Cabresto Canyon; Ojo Q(tSiy-C 

6. Pool Code 

96538 
7. Property Code 

22862 

8, Property Name 

Jicarilla 459-20 

9 We» Numoer 

8 

10. Surface Location 
Ul or kit no. 

K 

Saction 

20 

Township 

30N 

Range 

3W 

Lot Idn. 

N/A 

Faat From tha 

2205 

North/South Line 

North 

Faat From tha 

1530 

EaaWVest Lina 

West 

Caunty 

Rio Arriba 

11. Bottom Hole Location 
UL or lot no. Section Township Rang* Lot Idn, Fast From tha North/South Line Feet From tne East/West Una County 

12. LS0 Coda 13. Producing Matnocl Code 

Flowing 

14. Oas Connection Date 

05/01/98 

15. C-129 Permit Number 16 C-129 Effective Date 17. C-129 Expiration Date 

Oil and Gas Transporters 
16. Transporter 

OGRID 
19. Transporter Name 

and Add rasa 

20. POD 21 O/O 22. POD ULSTR Location 

eno Description 

El Paso Natural Gas 

P.O. Box 2511 l 82 2 2 U 
Gas 

K-20-30N-03W 

Houston, TX 77252-25121 

4 OCT 2 7 1993 L 

J ^ VVV»Y > u 

,-v'';j.\.o v ' 

IV. Produced Water 
23. POD 24 POD ULSTR Location and Description 

2B22234 K-20-30N-3W 

Well Completion Data 
25 Spud Oate 

3/8/98 

25 Ready Date 

03/20/98 

27. TD 

4090' 

28. PBTD 

4033' 

29. Perforations 

3277'-3326' 
30. Hole Sirs 31. Casing & Tubing Size 32. Depth Set 33. Sacks Cement 

12-1/4" 8-5/8" 529 cmt 300 sxs Class B, circ 

89 sxs to surface 

7-7/8" 5-1/2" 4080' cmt 332 sxs, circ 110 sxs 

/ 9 to surface 
VI. Well Test Data 

34 Data New Oil 

N/A 

39. Gas Delivery Data 

5/1/98 

36. Text Dat* 

3/24/98 

37 Taat Length 

24 

38. Tbg. Pressure 

225 

39. Csg. Pressure 

0 
40. Chofca 5iz» 

3/8" 

41 O i 

0 

42. Watar 

50 

43 Gaa 

752 

44. AOF 

N/A 

45. T i l l MathDd 

Flowing 
46 I hereby certify that the rules of the Oil Conservation Division hove been complied 

with and that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my 

knowledge and belief. 

Signature: Approved By: 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

/ter'UTY OIL 4 CAS IIJSFECTOK, DiST 

2 8 tm 

Printed Name: 

Christy Serrano 
•Approval Date 

Production Secretary 

(505) 885-4596 
47. If this is a change of operator fill in OGRID number and name of the previous operator. 

Previous Operator Signature Printed Name 



Fo«n J160 i 

(.JUNE IS90I 

UNITED STATES' 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
D o n o t u s e t h i s f o r m fo r p r o p o s a l s t o dr i l l o r t o d e e p e n o r r e e n t r y t o a d i f fe ren t rese rvo i r 

U s e " A P P L I C A T I O N F O R P E R M I T - " fo r s u c h p r o p o s a l s . 

FORM APPROVED 

Budget Rtrreau No 1004 013' 

ExpiretMarcn3l. 199J 

5 Lease Designation and Serial No. 

Jic 459 
6. If Indian. Alotte or Tribe Name 

Jicarilla Apache 
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE 

1 Type ol Wel 

[ | Oil We l | X | Gas W e l | | Other 

7. If Unit or CA. Agreement Designation 

N/A 

2. N a m e o f O p e r a t o r 

Mallon Oil Company 
8. Wel Name and No. 

Jicarilla 459-20 No. 8 
3. Address and Telephone No. 

P.O. Box 3256, Carlsbad, NM 88220 (505) 885-4596 
9 Wel API No. 

30-039-25787 

4. Location of Wel (Footage, Sec , T., R., M.. or Survey Description) 

2205' FSL 1503 FWL (NE SW) Unit K 
Sec. 20, T30N-R03W 

10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area 

Cabresto Canyon; Ojo Alamo Ext. 
11 County or Parish. State 

Rio Arriba County, NM 

TYPE OF SUBMISSION 

, — — , — — . , — „ — 

TYPE OF ACTION 

• Notice of Intent | | Abandonment | | Change of Plans 

HI 
I | Recompletion | | New Construction 

HI Subsequent Report I | Plugging Back | | Non-Routine Fracturing 

• 
| | Casing Repair | I Water Shut-Off 

• Final Abandonment Notice | I Altering Casing | | Conversion to Injection 

| X | Other: Production Csg | | Dispose Water 

(Now Report resuts ot rrUuptt compteoon on UVMI 

Comptaoon or Recornptooon Report and Log lorm | 

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly stale a l pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If wel is directionaly driled, give 

subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths tor a l markers and zones pertinenl to this zone.)' 

Mallon Oil Company ran 5-1/2" x 15.5 lb/ft production c s g set at 4080'. Cemented with 700 s x s of cmt, 
circ 110 s x s to surface. Pressure test c s g on 3/21/98 to 1000 psi . 

14. I hereby certify that Ihe foregoing Is true and correct 

Signed 
Christy Sern 

Approved By / 

Conditions of approval, if any: 

^ Ml n H' • i .< r \ , 

(0 .!•'/!/ , V - M : rr\nnn 

mat lhe foregoing is true ana correct 

P h K t Q j t l ^ j £ t / I X K 0 L / y L ( l Title Production Secretary Date 
inarm 

I1IIS SPACE FOR FEOERAL O R > f M E 0FrrC£ USE) 

^ J n u ^ Y V x / ^ j j j ^ ; Lands and Mineral Resources 
Title Daje_JUL__£J998 

Title 18 U. S. C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and wilf uty to make any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations 

as to any matter within its jurisdiction. 

"See Instruction on Reverse Side 



/ / 
Form j 160-4 

; (July 'S92) 
UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE" 

(See other mtruction*. 

on reverie tide) 

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG * 
1a TYPE OF WELL 

b TYPE OF COMPLETION 

NEW WORK 
WELL [ | OVER | [ 

OIL GAS 
WELL [X] WEUT] DRY Q OTHER 

DEEP- PLUG DIFF 
EN f - J BACK) | RESVR [ [ Recompletion 

2. MA ME OF OPERATOR 

Mallon Oil Company 
3 ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NO. 

P.O. Box 3256, Carlsbad, NM 88220 (505) 885-4596 
4. LOCATION OF WELL '(Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements ") 

At surface 2205' FSL, 1530' FWL (NE SW) Unit K 

At top prod, interval reported below 2205" FSL, 1530' FWL (NE SW) Unit K 

At total depth 2205" FSL, 1530' FWL (NE SW) Unit K 14. PERMIT NO. 

N/A 
DATE ISSUED 

N/A 

FORM APPROVED 
OMB NO. 1004-0137 

Expires: February 28. 1995 

5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO. 

Jic 459 
6. IF INDIAN. ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME 

Jicarilla Apache 
7 UNIT AGREEMENT NAME 

N/A 
8. FARM OR LEASE NAME. WELL NO 

Jicarilla 459-20 No. 8 
9 API WELL NO 

30-039-25787 
10. FIELD AND POOL. OR WILDCAT 

Cabresto Canyon; Ojo Alamo Ext. 
11 SEC . T . R . M . OR BLOCK AND SURVEY 

OR AREA 

Sec 20, T30N-R3W 

12. COUNTY OR PARISH 

Rio Arriba 
13. STATE 

NM 
15 DATE SPUDDED 

3/8/98 
16. DATE TD REACHED 

3/16/98 
17. DATE COMP (Ready to Prod.) 

3/20/98 
18. ELEVATION (DF, RKB. RT, GR. ET 

7240 GL 
19. ELEV. CASINGHEAD 

7241 
20 TOTAL DEPTH. MD & TVD 21. PLUGBACK TD. MD & TVD 22. IF MULTIPLE COMP.. 23. INTERVALS ROTARY TOOLS CABLE TOOLS 

HOW MANY" DRILLED BY 

4090 4033' N/A • Yes N/A 
24 PRODUCING INTERVAL (S). OF THIS COMPLETION - TOP. BOTTOM, NAME (MD AND TVD*) 

3277-3326' Ojo Alamo 

25. WAS DIRECTIONAL SURVEY MADE 

Yes 
28. TYPE ELECTRIC AND OTHER LOGS RUN 

GR, SDL, DSN, DIL, SGRD 
27. WAS WELL CORED 

N/A 
28 CASING RECORD (Report all strings set in well) 

CASING SIZE/GRADE WEIGHT LB/FT DEPTH SET (MD) HOLE SIZE TOP OF CEMENT, CEMENTING RECORD AMOUNT PULLED 

8-5/8" 24 lbs 529' 12-1/4" cmt 300 sxs class "B" circ 
89 sxs to surface 

5-1/2" 15.5 lbs 4080' 7-7/8" cmt 332 sxs, circ 110 sxs to surface 
, „ I 

29 LINER RECORD 30 TUBING RECORD 
SIZE TOP (MD BOTTOM (MD) SACKS CEMENT • SCREEN (MD) SIZE DEPTH SET (MD) PACKER SET (MD) 

N/A 1.9 3136' 3137' 

™ MAY - 7 19S8 

©on. e®Gflo ®awj 

31. PERFORATION RECORD (Interval. 

3277'-3326' 4 jspf 156 holes i 
32 ACID, SHOT. FRACTURE, CEMENT, SQUEEZE. ETC. 
DEPTH INTERVAL (MD) 

J277'-3326' 
AMOUNT AND KIND OF MATERIAL USED 

3400 gals of 7-1/2% acid 
frac 48,120 lbs sand 

33 • PROI 
DATE FIRST PRODUCTION 

5/1/98 
PRODUCTION METHO (Flowing, gas lift, pumping - size and type of pump) WELL STAT (Producing or Shut In) 

SI 
DATE OF TEST 

3/24/98 

HOURS TESTED 

24 

CHOKE SIZE 

3/8" 

PRODN FOR 

TEST PERIOD 

• 

OIL - BBL 

0 

GAS - MCF 

752 

WATER - BBL 

50 

GAS-OIL RATIO 

N/A 
FLOW TBG PRESS 

225 

CASING PRESSURE 

0 

CALCULATED 

24-HOUR RATE 

• 

OIL - BBL 

0 

GAS - MCF 

752 

WATER - BBL 

50 

OIL GRAVITY - API (CORR.) 

N/A 
34. DISPOSITION OF GAS 

Sold 
(Sold, used for fuel, vented, etc.) TEST WITNESSED BY 

Kisor 
35. LIST OF ATTACHMENTS 

36. I hereby certify that the foregoing and attached information is fefi)piete and correct as determined from all available records 

SIGNED Production Analyst DATE V - c P . T - y . r 

'J "(See Instructions and Spaces for Additional Data on Reverse Side) 
Title 18 U.S.C. 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements 
or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction 





/ 

\J I /NTTED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

Bl'REAL' OF'LAND MAN AGEMENT 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
Do not use this (orm for proposals to anil ar ta aeeoen or reentry to a different reservoir 

Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT - " for such proposals 

= •;-••—• VJW .- : • 'ti 

\J I /NTTED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

Bl'REAL' OF'LAND MAN AGEMENT 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
Do not use this (orm for proposals to anil ar ta aeeoen or reentry to a different reservoir 

Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT - " for such proposals 

5 Lease Designation and Serial No 

Jic 459 

\J I /NTTED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

Bl'REAL' OF'LAND MAN AGEMENT 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
Do not use this (orm for proposals to anil ar ta aeeoen or reentry to a different reservoir 

Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT - " for such proposals 

6 if Inoan. Alone or Tnoe Name 

Jicarilla Apache Tribe 

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE 7 ,f Unit or CA. Agreement Designation 

N/A 1 T ype ol WH 

I | OilWet X Gas Wel | | Other 

7 ,f Unit or CA. Agreement Designation 

N/A 

2 Name of Operator 

Mallon Oil Company 
3 Wel Name and No 

Jicarilla 459-20 No. 8 
3 Address ano Telephone No 

P.O. Box 3256, Carlsbad, NM 88220 (505) 885-4596 
9 Wel API No 

30-039-25787 
3 Address ano Telephone No 

P.O. Box 3256, Carlsbad, NM 88220 (505) 885-4596 
10 Field ana Pool, or Exploratory Area 

East Blanco. Pictured Cliffs 4 Locauon of Wel (Footage. Sec . T . R.. M., or Survey Description) 

2205' FSL 1503' FWL (NE SW) Unit K 

Sec. 20. T30N-R03W 

10 Field ana Pool, or Exploratory Area 

East Blanco. Pictured Cliffs 4 Locauon of Wel (Footage. Sec . T . R.. M., or Survey Description) 

2205' FSL 1503' FWL (NE SW) Unit K 

Sec. 20. T30N-R03W 

11 County or Pansn. Stale 

Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(S) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE. REPORT. OR OTHER DATA 

TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION 

• Notice of Intent | 1 Abandonment | | Change of Plans 

| | Recompletion | [ New Construction 

m Subsequent Report | | Plugging Back | | Non-Routine Fracturing 

• 
I | Casing Repair | | Water Shut-Off 

• ' Final Abandonment Notice | | Altering Casing | | Conversion to Injection 

|~Xl Other Spud | | Dispose Water 

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Qearry state al pertinent details, and give pertinem dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work, it wel is directonarry dnied. give 

SU) surface tocaoons and measured and Ime vertical depths for al markers and zones pers nent to this zone.)' 

Mallon Oil Company spud the above reference well on 3/8/98 at 4:00pm. Drilled 12-1/4" hole 

8-5/8" x 24 lb/ft surface csg was set at 529' and cemented with 300 sxs Class "B" cement. 

Circulated 89 sxs of cement to pit. 

•UJ 

14 i nereoy cenrfy that ifie foregoing is true and correct 

Signed Title Production Secretary 

Approved 
Conations of approval, if any 

Da,e MjaajQX 

MiV 1 1^3 
1.1. i I I l « w v 

Date 

Title 18 U. S. C. Section 100t. makes rt a cnme for any person knowingly and wilfuty to maKe any department or agency of the Unrted Statra arryfarse. fic^ousorfraucuert statements or represerranorrs as 
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Form 3160-3 

(July 1992) UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUBMIT IH TWPUCATE 

(Other instructions on 
reverse side) 

FORM APPROVED 

OMB NO. 1004-0136 

Expires February 28,1995 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL OR DEEPEN 

5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO 

Jicarilla 459 - . 
1a. TYPE OF WORK 

Drill [X] 
b TYPE OF WELL 

Oil Well F~_J Gas Well [XJ Other 

Deepen [~_] 
6. IF INDIAN. ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME 
Jicarilla Apache 

Single Zone |~_~J Multiple Zone | I 
7 UNIT AGREEMENT NAME 
N/A 

2. NAME OF OPERATOR 
Mallon Oil Company /4%lr^ 

8. FARM OR LEASE NAME. WELL NO. 
Jicarilla 459-20 No. 8\ 

3. ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NO. 
P.O. Box 3256 
Carlsbad, NM 88220 (505) 885-4596 

9. API WgLL NO. 

4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements.*) 
At surface 2205* FSL and 1530' FWL (NE SW) Unit K 

10 FIELD AND POOL. OR WILDCAT 
E. Blanco, Pictured Cliffs 

At proposed prod, zone 2205" FSL and 1530' FWL (NE SW) Unit K 

11. SEC. T . R.. M.. OR BLK. 
AND SURVEY OR AREA 

Sec. 20, T30N-R3W 
14. DISTANCE IN MILES AND DIRECTION FROM NEAREST TOWN OR POST OFFICE * 

50 miles east of Bloomfield, New Mexico 
12. COUNTY OR PARISH 
Rio Arriba 

13. STATE 
NM 

15. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED ' 
LOCATION TO NEAREST 
PROPERTY OR LEASE UNE, FT. 
(Also to nearest drlg. unit line, if any) 

6810' 

16. NO. OF ACRES IN LEASE 

2267 

17. NO. OF ACRES ASSIGNED 
TO THIS WELL 

160 

18. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATION 
TO NEAREST WELL, DRILLING. COMPLETED, 
OR APPLIED FOR. ON THIS LEASE. FT. 

2640" 

21. ELEVATIONS (SHOW WHETHER OF. RT. GR, Etc . )^7>S^^34* ' 

19. PROPOSED DEPTH 

4500' 

20. ROTARY OR CABLE TOOLS 

Rotary 

22. APPROXDATE WORK WILL START February 28, 1998 
23. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM 
SIZE OF HOLE GRADE. SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH QUANTITY OF CEMENT 

12-1/4" 8-5/8" 24# 500' Circ to surface . 
7-8/8" 5-1/2" 15.5# 4500' ^ 

H r/ !~~ 
Mallon Oil Company proposes to drill to a depth sufficient to test the Pictured Cliffs formatioru-4f-productive,— 
5-1/2" casing will be cemented at TD. If non-productive, the well will be plugged and abandoned in a manner 
consistent with Federal regulations. Specific programs as per on-shore Oil and Gas Order No. 1 are outlined 
in the following attachments: 

Drilling Program 
Exhibit 1: Blow Out Preventor Equipment/Plan 
Exhibit A: Location and Elevation Plat 
Exhibit B: Roads and Pipelines 
Exhibit C: One Mile Radius Map 

Exhibit D: Drilling Site Layout 
Exhibit E: Production Facilities 
Exhibit F: H2S Contingency Plan 
Exhibit G: Environmental Assessment 
Exhibit H: Archaeological Clearance 

FEB 2 3 1998 

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: If proposal is to deepen, give data on present productive zone and proposed new p ^ ^ ^ p n ^ l ^ ^ l g j j ^ ) Q ^ ( / o 
' to drill or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout preventer program, if any. 

24. ~ 

rerry Lindeman 
TTTI.E: Production Superintendent DATE 01/12/98 

(This space for Federal or State office use) 

PERMIT NO. APPROVAL DATE 

Application approval does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct 

operations thereon. 

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY: 

APPROVED BY 
Joe IncardinQ 

.•f'iTULE OATE ^ 1 5 1$. 
'See Instructions On Reverse Side 

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States 

any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. 



r-.u. BOX iwiu, riODO*, fl-M- "~" 

DETRICX 1̂ 

P.O. Dm-rer DD. Artesia. N U. B8211-0719 

DISTRICT HI 

1000 Rio Brazos Rd.. Altec, N.U. 87410 

DISTRICT IV 
PO Box 2088, Santa Fe. Nil 87504-2088 

Energy, Minerals b Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe. NM 87504-2088 

Revised. Febuary 21, 1994 
Instructions on back 

Submit to Appropriate District Office 
State Lease - 4 Copies 

Fee Lease — 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
'API Kumber 'Pool Code 7 J ^ / ^ ^ / & A / CJ£> "Pool Name 

IS pictured Cliff 4500' T.D. 
'Property Code 'Property Name 

JICARILLA 459-20 
• Well Number 

8 
'OGRID No. 'Operator Name 

MALLON OIL CO. 
'Deration 

7240' 
10 Surface Location 

UL or lot no. Seetion 

20 
Township 

30-N 
Range 

3-W 
Ut Idn Feet from the 

2205 
North/South line 

SOUTH 
Feet from the 

1530 
East/Vest line 

WEST 
County 

RIO ARRIBA 
1 "Bottom Hole Location Ij : Different From Surface 

UL or lot no. Section Townahip Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the Eaat/West line County 

"Dedicated Acre* 

/6o 
a Joint or Infill 1 4 Consolidation Code "Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED" 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

B.C. 1917 
(RECORD) 

N 89-57 E 
S t ' " " " " 1 ™ 

5273.4' (RECORD) 

iignature 

terry Lindeman 
Printed Name 

'roduction Superintendent 

1 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that tht information centomed herein u 
truo and complete to tha bast of my knowledga and balimf 

Title 

Date 
/ - t J -«? g 

1 8 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ haraby certify that tha wil looation shown on this plat 
was piattad from fiatd notaa of actual surveys mads by ms 
ar under my supervision, and that ths tarns is trus and 
eorraet to ths beat of my bahaf. 

Certificate Number 

E x h i b i t A 



MALLON OIL COMPANY 
PROPOSED WELL LOCATION Sc ACCESS ROAD 

JICARILLA 459-20 NO. 8 
SW/4 SEC. -20, T-30-N, R-3-Wr N.M.P.M., 

RIO ARRIBA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 
2205 FSL, 1530 FWL 
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MALLON OIL COMPANY 
PROPOSED WELL LOCATION Sc ACCESS ROAD 

JICARILLA 459-20 NO. 8 
SW/4 SEC. -20, T-30-N, R-3-Wr N.M.P.M., 

RIO ARRIBA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 
2205 FSL, 1530 FWL 
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